 ZOV Series Square Shaped High Energy Varistors
ZOV
75K40
Features
Standard Varistor Types:
■ Formerly a                               product
■ Operating voltage range Vrms 60 V to 680 V
■ Operating voltage range Vdc 85 V to 900 V

 ZOV Series Square Shaped High Energy Varistors
How to Order – Metallized Varistor Block
ZOV75K40Myy
Series Designator
 ZOV = ZOV Series
Max. Continuous Operating Voltage (Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 K = ±10 %
Model Size
 23 = 23 mm
 25 = 25 mm
 32 = 32 mm
 40 = 40 mm
 60 = 60 mm
Design
 M = Metallized Varistor Block
 ME = Uncoated Block w/Rigid Terminals (available upon request)
 MP = Metallized Varistor Block w/Passivation (available upon request)
Special Requirements
 yy =  Unique two-digit suffix assigned to each customer
requesting special parameters.
Please contact Bourns for more information.
Instructions for Creating Orderable Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in characteristics table (example ZOV75K40)
2) Add Design: M (example part number becomes ZOV75K40M).
3) Part number can have no spaces or lower case letters.
Typical Part Marking – Metallized Varistor Block
No marking.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order – Epoxy Coated Varistor Block
ZOV385K40Eyy
Series Designator
 ZOV = ZOV Series
Max. Continuous Operating Voltage (Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 K = ±10 %
Model Size
 23 = 23 mm
 25 = 25 mm
 32 = 32 mm
 40 = 40 mm
 60 = 60 mm
Design
 E =  Epoxy Coated Varistor w/Rigid Terminals
Special Requirements
 yy =  Unique two-digit suffix assigned to each customer
requesting special parameters.
Please contact Bourns for more information.
Instructions for Creating Orderable Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in characteristics table (example ZOV385K40)
2) Add Design: E (example part number becomes ZOV385K40E).
3) Part number can have no spaces or lower case letters.
Typical Part Marking – Epoxy Coated Varistor Block
ZOV 385 K
40
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
Vrms
Vn
TOLERANCE
MODEL
SERIES
MODEL
SIZE
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 ZOV Series Square Shaped High Energy Varistors
Device Ratings – Full Custom Parameter Designed High Energy Varistors
The ZOV series of full custom parameter designed varistors consists of square or rectangular shaped varistors, available as epoxy
coated or as metallized varistor blocks. Other versions such as metallized blocks with rigid terminals, etc., or other coatings are also
available.
The customer can specify the varistor electrical properties and set the limits of size parameters in accordance with the general technical
data, as provided below. The customer can also choose to have standard electrical parameters in a non-standard varistor shape and
size to best suit the available housing. The customer has our full engineering support in realizing his specific protection requirement.
In the case that a ZOV varistor is used as a metallized block without leads and coating, device ratings and characteristics are only
valid for professionally soldered and coated components. Improper soldering and further manufacturing steps can lead to a change
of characteristics such as reduced long term stability, a reduced surge current and energy absorption capability, reduced adhesive
strength of electrodes and low climatic strength. In the case that a dipping soldering method is chosen, Bourns can help minimize this
problem by the passivation of varistor block edges.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Value Units
Varistor Threshold Voltage (Vn) Range at 1 mA 100 to 1100 V
Continuous:
   Steady State Applied Voltage
      DC Voltage Range (Vdc)
      AC Voltage Range (Vrms)
85 to 900
60 to 680
V
V